UNTy. Manuel J. Maloof Center
&'GO Y 94‘% DeKaI b COU nty GOVG n ment 1300 Commerce Drive
g\y % Decatur, Georgia 30030
1822
ez Legislation Details (With Text)
File #: 2023-1108 Version: 1 Name:
Type: Resolution Status: Action
File created: 9/6/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners
On agenda: 11/8/2023 Final action:
Title: Commission District(s): ALL

EM - Jail Fire Alarm System Replacement (Emergency): For Use by the Sheriff's Office. Consists of
the Completion of the Full Replacement of the Jail Fire Detection and Alarm System in All Housing
Towers and Support Spaces. This Request Seeks Approval of an Emergency Purchase to Continue in
the Replacement of the Jail Fire Alarm System. Awarded to: Smart Building Systems, Inc. Amount Not
to Exceed: $1,114,560.00

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Substitute 2023 11.08 Item 2023-1108, 2. Agenda Notes, 3. Emergency Approval Package - Jail
Fire Alarm Replacement - Smart Building Systems

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
11/8/2023 1 Board of Commissioners approved substitute Pass
10/24/2023 1 FAB-Finance, Audit & Budget recommended for approval. Pass
Committee
10/24/2023 1 Board of Commissioners deferred Pass
10/17/2023 1 Committee of the Whole Accepted to the BOC agenda and
assigned
SUBSTITUTE

Purchasing Type: Emergency (EM)
Public Hearing: YESO NO Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): ALL

EM - Jail Fire Alarm System Replacement (Emergency): For Use by the Sheriff’s Office. Consists of the
Completion of the Full Replacement of the Jail Fire Detection and Alarm System in All Housing Towers and
Support Spaces. This Request Seeks Approval of an Emergency Purchase to Continue in the Replacement of
the Jail Fire Alarm System. Awarded to: Smart Building Systems, Inc. Amount Not to Exceed: $1,114,560.00

Information Contact: Michelle Butler, CPPO, Procurement Manager

Phone Number: (404) 687-3581

PURPOSE:

On March 26, 2019, the BOC made an award for an amount not to exceed $2,234,000.00 pursuant to RFP 18-
500478. On October 12, 2021, the BOC approved Change Order No. 1 for a contract term increase through
November 30, 2022 under Contract No. 1151197. During the course of construction, a number of issues
resulted in delays to the completion of the work. Coronavirus pandemic; an outbreak of Monkey Pox; as well as
unforeseen conditions not detailed on the as-built documentation contributed to the delays. During contract

DeKalb County Government Page 1 of 2 Printed on 7/3/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2023-1108, Version: 1

change order negotiations, the contract expired. This request seeks approval of an emergency purchase to
continue in the replacement of the Jail Fire Alarm System. This request anticipates a contract term through
December 31, 2024.

Failure to complete the existing scope of work will result in a loss of a functioning and operating fire detection
and alarm system. This failure would present an imminent threat to the health, welfare, and safety of all
inmates, employees, and visitors as well as a material loss in essential government services.

This substitute is submitted to revise the request and various entries.

RECOMMENDATION:

DeKalb County Government Page 2 of 2 Printed on 7/3/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

