m The Departmeent of

DeKalb County " Gontracting.

GEQORG!I A

User Department’s Recommendation
PW - Sanitation Division

Project Amount This Term: $187.074.00

Recommended Bidder: _F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc., LLC meets our approval.

Funding:

General [] Enterprise [ ] 3 Digit Fund Code
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): 542 - Sanitation Capital Fund
SPLOST []

Justification:

PW - Sanitation would like to piggyback from a GA SWC, Sourcewell EZIQC Contract No. GA-
ST01-040820-FHP to utilize F.H. Paschen for the trash compactor removal and framing
medifications at the North Transfer Station, 4600 Buford Hwy., Chamblee, GA. This project will
clear the way for the construction of a new loading dock to increase space availability and theretore,
will increase the cfficiency of the entire North Transfer Station operations.

Initial Project Cost - $155,895.00

Contingent Fund (20%) - $31,179.00
Total - $187,074.00

Tracy A. Hutchinson_ ) Q W MW"
Name cpa ns/Directer ' Date

Rev. /2872017

[



