
AGENDA NOTES  

Solicitation Name and Number 
IFB # GA-040820 
State of Georgia, Indefinite Quantity Construction 
Contract 
SWC# 99999-SPD-S20200901-007 

Senior Procurement Agent Jennifer Schofield, NIGP-CPP 

Date Quote expires N/A

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number  

IFB # GA-040820 
State of Georgia, Indefinite Quantity Construction 
Contract 
SWC# 99999-SPD-S20200901-007 
F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates, LLC 
CPA 1352862 

Award Amount  $597,761.75 
$187,074.00 – Award 
$ 327,793.75 – CO1 
$   82,894.00 – CO2 

Amount Spent to Date $161,968.00 

Prime Contractor Information and 
LSBE – Subcontractor  

F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Associates, LLC 
Jim Blair – President & CEO 
Years in Business: 48 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 6

LSBE Participation: N/A 

Attachments UD Rec Form 
Quote 
Participation Agreement 
Contract Documents 


